504325220 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4371905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONG JIN KOH	04/17/2017
GLENN FOSTER	04/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIGINAL, INC.			
Street Address:	101 CALIFORNIA STREET			
Internal Address: SUITE 2710				
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94111			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29599301					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)770-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)620-4272

Email: shirley@apvusa.com

AMERICAN PATENT AGENCY PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OR-1003D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOMENG SHI
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaomeng Shi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=OR-1003D-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=OR-1003D-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif source=OR-1003D-Assignment-Signed#page3.tif source=OR-1003D-Assignment-Signed#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042039 FRAME: 0614 504325220

Docket No. OR-1003D

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, CHONG JIN KOH, residing at 101 California Street. Unit 2710. San

Francisco, CA 94111, and GLENN FOSTER, residing at 89 Farallones Street, San Francisco.

CA 94112, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for

design patent entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN OF COMPUTING DEVICE HAVING

GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/599,301, filed on March 31, 2017;

WHEREAS, ORIGINAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a

principal place of business at 101 California Street, Suite 2710, San Francisco, CA 94111, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we,

CHONG JIN KOH, and GLENN FOSTER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

ORIGINAL, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner for

Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a

division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ORIGINAL, INC., as the assignee, for its interest

and for the sole use and benefit of ORIGINAL, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

ORIGINAL, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries

Page I of 3

REEL: 042039 FRAME: 0615

other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **ORIGINAL**, **INC.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ORIGINAL, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

CHONG JIN KOH

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, on this _____ day of ______2017, personally appeared CHONG JIN KOH, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

たりペ*じペ//7//* NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

SEE ATTACHED FICATE NOTARY CERTICE WITH NOTARY CERTICE NOTARY CONFLITA IN COMPLITA CODES IN CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA Docket No. OR-1003D

GLENN FOSTER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	Before	me,	a	Notary	Public	in	and	for	the	State	of	Cali	fornia	, on	this	day	y of
	2	017,	pe	rsonally	appea	red	GL	ENN	I FC	STE	R, 1	who	being	duly	sworn,	signed	and
ackno	wledged	the f	on	egoing A	Assignn	nen	t as l	nis fi	ree a	ct and	de	ed.					

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

California Notary Certificate - Jurat Government Code §8202

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of San Francisco	on this 177 day of APAIL 20 17.
	By (1) CHONG JAKOH Name(s) of Signor(s)
	(2) GLENN THEO DORE FOSTER and
FRANCISCO JOSE NAKASONE Notary Public - California San Francisco County	(3) Name(s) of Signer(s)
Commission # 2186113 My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2021	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
	the person(s) who appeared before me.
SEAL	Signature: Signature of Roberty Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ptional
	cument Date :
Title or Type of Document:  ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Applications
DOCKET NO. OR-1003D	387.998.007.9.807.00
Number of Pages: Q3 Signer(s) other than i	
	- End

PATENT REEL: 042039 FRAME: 0618

**RECORDED: 04/18/2017**